Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ,1 024	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Rehkemper Peter Greenley	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rehco, LLC Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1300 W. Washington Blvd.	
03/07/2003 Execution Date:	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60607 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 03/21/2003 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam K Sacharoff Much Shelist Freed Denenberg Internal Address: Ament & Rubenstein, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 191 N Wacker Drive Suite 1800 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	8. Deposit account number: 08-0425	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	Signature O3 28 2003 Date r sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/01/2003 SFELEKE1 00000092 29178454

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 013914 FRAME: 0743

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

TITLE OF INVENTION: ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A ORAL CLEANING DEVICE

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed a design application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Design Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Inventor/Assignor

RECORDED: 03/27/2003

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Steven Rehkemper	
Residence Address: W301 W. Washington Blvd., Un	nit 507, Chicago, IL 60607
	/ /
Ву:	Dated: $3/7/03$
	/ /
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Peter Greenley Residence Address: 849 North May, Unit I, Chicago,	П 60622
restrictive reducess. 647 North May, One I, Cheago,	, ,
	Dated: 3/7/03
By:	Dated:
ASSIGNEE: REHCO LLC	
Address: (1300 W. Washington Blvd., Chicago, II	llinois 60607
	/ /
By:	Dated: $3/7/03$
By.	Dated.
Title: MEMBER	
OVERGODIDED AND GWODN	Insulfact Dobl
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN To before me this 1th day of March, 2003	Jennifer L. Dohl Notary Public, State of Illinois
1	Commission Expires November 26, 20 05
furking I delil	November 20, 20
Notary Public	

1

PATENT REEL: 013914 FRAME: 0744